


4fHBI Southwestern Energy 
Production Company 
A subsidiary ot Southwestern Energy Company 

2350 N. Sam Houston Parkway East 
Suite 300 
Houston. Texas 77032 
(281)618-4700 FAX: (281)618-4757 

Jody D. Crook 
Landman 

March 26, 2003 

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Via Fax (405) 552-8113 & Cert. U.S. Mail 
Attn: Richard C. Winchester 
20 North Broadway 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260 

Re: Proposal to Re-enter and Deepen 
Rio Blanco "4" Federal Com No.l 
Lea County, NM 

Dear Mr. Winchester: 

Please be advised that Southwestern Energy Production Company ("SWN") hereby elects TO 
PARTICIPATE in the subject proposal as set forth by your letter of February 28, 2003. The 
election provided herein shall also serve to signify SWN's support of Devon Energy Production 
Company, L.P.'s compulsory pooling application, as related to the subject well, set for hearing 
on the April 10, 2003 NMOCD docket 

Attached please find an AFE signed by Mr. Jim Dewbre on behalf of Southwestern Energy 
Production Company 

Respectfully submitted, 

SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY 

Jody D. Crook 

Enclosures 

RECEIVEB 
WAR 31 2003 

LAND DEPARTMENT 



OIL DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 

GAS x_ 20 N. BROADWAY, SUITE 1600, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 

UAIC -
12/17/2002 AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

EXPLORATION DRILLING/COMPLETION COST ESTIMATE 

AFE No.: 
Leaae Name-WeU*: Rio Blanco 4 Fed #1 
Legal Description: Sec. 4-23S-34E 
Footage: 19S0FNL A 1980 FWL 

lypeiu exploration uniting 
Category 2-Exploration 
Reserve Assoc 3-New Reserves Exploration 

AUTHORITY REQUESTED FOR:- 7' Casing Exit @ 10900' and Drill to 15000' TVD to test Devonian. 
Account 
Number Sub Description 

Estimated 
Costs 

203 1 IH 1HIMUIDLC U I M L L MI1U UCV L . U 3 I S - t o t AJ-fc CI05UI6 plOUJSS ODiy $0 
204 1 cuuirnnciv i - fill Mrt Bosun) prou&si amy $0 
206 11 LAND, LEGAL $1,000 
206 12 SURFACE DAMAGES / RIGHT OF WAY $3,000 

206 13 LOCATION.ROADS.PITS.FENCES $8,000 

206 14 ARCHEOLOGICAL TESTING $0 
206 19 OTHER SITE PREPARATION $2,000 
206 41 TURNKEY DRILLING COSTS so 
206 42 FOOTAGE $0 
206 43 DAYWORK - 36 days <§ $8000/day $288,000 
206 44 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $35,000 

206 45 DIRECTIONAL DRILLING - 6 days @ $60007day plus Gyro $54,500 

206 49 OTHER CONTRACTOR SERVICES SO 
206 55 TRAVEL $0 
206 56 MEALS AND ENTERTAINMENT $0 
206 101 DRILL BITS $72,600 
206 102 DRILLING FLUIDS $30,000 
206 103 SURFACE RENTAL TOOLS 4 EQUIPMENT $18,000 
206 104 DOWNHOLE RENTAL TOOLS 4 EQUIPMENT $72,000 
206 109 OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLIES so 
206 201 WELDING, ROUSTABOUTS 4 OTHER SERVICES $5,000 
206 202 DIRT WORK 4 HEAVY EQUIPMENT $0 
206 203 TRUCKING 4 HOTSHOT $8,000 
206 204 r i r L L I I H C 111,3 1MLLM1IUIY - VVtilll lt!dU IU LHL> 1, l / U I " , b l L Ull iy $0 
206 251 CEMENT 4 CEMENTING SERVICES 5" liner $21,000 
206 255 LOGGING $45,000 
206 257 OPEN HOLE EVALUATION $18,000 
206 259 CASING 4 TUBULAR SERVICES $10,000 
206 263 FLUID DISPOSAL $0 
206 266 HELICOPTER TRANSPORTATION $0 
206 267 MARINE TRANSPORTATION $0 
206 269 CONSULTANTS - 38 days @ 700Way $26,600 
206 271 FISHING SERVICES $0 
206 281 COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES $0 
206 301 POWER & FUEL $28,800 
206 302 WATER $20,000 
206 303 INJECTED C02 $0 
206 305 U 1 C U U I C 3 E L - 1 CA/V3 - UMS Ull iy WIIUII UUUIIiy IUI U A UbKJULUUII $0 
206 501 PULLING 4 SWABBING UNITS $0 
206 502 SNUBBING UNIT 4 COILED TUBING $0 
206 503 BACKFILL PITS/RESTORE LOCATION $5,000 
206 552 SAFETY EQUIPMENT 4 TRAINING - H2S $2,500 
206 559 ENVMNT 4 SAFETY MISCELLANEOUS $0 
206 711 COMPANY SUPERVISION $0 
206 721 DRILLING OVERHEAD- 15% $114,000 
206 741 WELL CONTROL INSURANCE $0 
206 751 LOST 4 DAMAGED EQUIPMENT $0 
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County or Parish, State: Lea Co., NM 
Field Group: 
Field: North Bell Lake 
Prepared By: Bill Dougherty A Bill Greenlees 



OIL DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 

GAS x 20 N. BROADWAY. SUITE 1500. OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 

UAIC -
12/17/2002 AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

EXPLORATION DRILLING/COMPLETION COST ESTIMATE 

AFE No.: 
Lease Name-Well*: Rio Blanco 4 Fed « 
Legal Description: Sec. 4-23S-34E 
Footage: 19S0FNL A 1980 FWL 

l y p e i u exploration uniting 
Category 2-Exploratlon 
Reserve Assoc 3-New Reserves Exploration 

AUTHORITY REQUESTED FOR:- T" Casing Exit @ 109004and Drill to 15000' TVO to test Devonian. 
Account 

Number Sub Description 
Estimated 

Costs 
206 794 OBO IDC-AFE'D $0 

206 801 FIELD LABOR $0 
206 802 GENERAL LABOR $0 

206 831 VEHICLE EXPENSE $0 

206 661 FIELD OFC EXPENSE (SHOREBASE) $0 
206 865 COMPANY BENEFITS $0 

206 895 TAXES-OTHER $0 
206 996 lUO HL.L.MJHL - TUI JID USB Ulliy $0 

INTANGIB LE DRILLING COSTS $888,000 
207 794 OBO EUIPQMENT - AFE'D $0 
207 895 TAXES-OTHER $0 
207 901 SURFACE CASING $0 
207 902 INTERMEDIATE CASING $0 
207 904 CONDUCTOR CASING/DRIVE PIPE $0 
207 911 LINER 5" 1B#FJ $50,000 

207 925 SUBSURFACE EQUIP - Whipstock + 5" Uner hanger $47,000 
207 931 WELLHEAD VALVES 4 EQUIPMENT - Repair $5,000 

207 996 c u u i r i v i c i i i ML>L>r\UML - r u i J I D UMJ uuiy $0 
601 1 UDUIUCLC1 L U Ut 1 OU 1 DHL.IV OLf\U - rUI JID Ubb Ulliy $0 

TANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS $102,000 

TOTAL DRILLING COSTS: $990,000 

For Completion Purposes: 
216 11 LAND, LEGAL $0 
216 19 OTHER SITE PREPARATION $0 
216 41 TURNKEY COMPLETION COSTS $0 
216 43 DAYWORK -3 days @ 8000/day $24,000 

216 44 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $10,000 

216 49 OTHER CONTRACTOR SERVICES $0 

216 55 TRAVEL $0 

216 56 MEALS AND ENTERTAINMENT $0 
216 101 DRILL BITS $0 
216 102 COMPLETION FLUIDS $0 
216 103 SURFACE RENTAL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT $5,000 
216 104 DOWNHOLE RENTAL TOOLS 4 EQUIPMENT $10,000 

216 109 OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $0 
216 201 WELDING, ROUTABOUTS & OTHER SERV $10,000 

216 202 DIRT WORK 4 HEAVY EQUIPMENT $0 

216 203 TRUCKING 4 HOTSHOT $10,000 
216 204 PIPELINE INSTALLATION $0 
216 251 CEMENT 4 CEMENTING SERVICES - 2 778" Liner $15,000 
216 254 FLOWBACK EQUIPMENT-TESTING SERVICES $10,000 

216 255 LOGGING $30,000 
216 259 CASING 4 TUBULAR SERVICES $0 
216 263 FLUID DISPOSAL $0 

216 265 STIMULATION 4 GRAVEL PACK $115,000 
216 266 HELICOPTER TRANSPORTATION $0 

County or Parish. State: Lea Co.. NU 
Field Group: 
Field: North Bell Lake 
Prepared By: Bill Dougherty A Bill Greenlees 
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OIL DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 

OAS X 20 H. BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 
Uf\ic • 

12/17/2002 AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

EXPLORATION DRILLING/COMPLETION COST ESTIMATE 

AFE No.: 
Lease Name • Well ft- Rio Blanco 4 Fed #1 
Legal Description: Sec. 4-2J3S-34E 
Footage: 1980FNL A 1980 FWL 

l y p e i u exploration uniting 
Category 2-ExploratJon 
Reserve Assoc 3-New Reserves Exploration 

AUTHORITY REOUESTED FOR:- 7* Casing Exit @ 10900' and Drill to 15000' TVD to test Devonian. 
Account 

Number Sub Description 
Estimated 

Costs 

216 267 MARINE TRANSPORTATION $0 
216 269 CONSULTANTS $7,000 
216 271 FISHING SERVICES $0 
216 2S1 COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES $0 
216 301 POWER 4 FUEL $4,000 
216 302 WATER $5,000 
216 305 u t cu UICOCL- i r_AMA - ubu wiimi uuuuiy IUI lax UUUUVUUII $0 
216 501 PULLING & SWABBING UNITS $18,000 
216 502 SNUBBING UNIT & CODED TUBING $0 
216 503 BACKFILL PITS/RESTORE LOCATION $3,000 

216 552 SAFETY EQUIPMENT & TRAINING $500 
216 559 ENVNMT 4 SAFETY MISCELLANEOUS $500 
216 711 COMPANY SUPERVISION $2,000 
216 l l \ DRILLING OVERHEAD $5,000 
216 741 WELL CONTROL'INSURACNE $0 
216 751 LOST & DAMAGED EQUIPMENT $0 
216 794 OBO ICC-AFE'D $0 
216 S01 FIELD LABOR $0 
216 802 GENERAL LABOR (ENGINEER) $0 
216 631 VEHICLE EXPENSE $0 
216 861 FIELD OFC EXPENSE (SHOREBASE) $0 
216 ' 865 COMPANY BENEFITS $0 
216 895 TAXES-OTHER $0 

216 996 IUL. HLAvfXUHL - PUI J ID UbU Ul liy $0 
INTANGIB LE COMPLETION COSTS $284,000 

217 794 OBO-EQUIPMENT-AFE'D $0 
217 895 TAXES-OTHER $0 
217 903 PRODUCTION CASING $0 
217 911 LINER - 800" of 2-7/8", 4.6#. P-110, FJ $7,500 
217 915 TUBING $40,000 
217 921 SUCKER RODS $0 
217 925 SUBSURFACE EQUIPMENT - Liner Hanger $22,000 

217 ' 93f WELLHEAD VALVES & EQUIPMENT $5,000 
217 935 ARTIFICIAL LIFT EQUIPMENT $0 
217 94f TANKS $0 
217 945 TREATING EQUIPMENT $0 
217 951 COMPRESSORS $0 
217 953 CATHODIC PROTECTION $0 
217 955 WATER DISPOSAL PUMPS $0 

" 217 961 LINE PIPE, METERS 4 FITTINGS $0 
" 217 986 SURFACE-OTHER TANG EQUIP $0 
- ^ 7 996 cuu i rwcN i HourvuKL - ru i J I D use uiuy - $o 

TANGIBLE COMPLETION COSTS $74,500 
TOTAL COMPLETION COSI S: $358,500 

'For P&A Purposes Only : 

206{ 253{P4A COSTS | $30.000| 
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County or Parish. State: Lea Co., NM 
Field Group: 
Field: North Bell Lake 
Prepared By: BW Dougherty A Bill Greenlees 



OIL DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 

GAS 20 N. BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 

12/17/2002 AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 
EXPLORATION DRILLING/COMPLETION COST ESTIMATE 

County or Parish. State: Lea Co.. MM 
Field Group: 
Field: North Bett Lake 
Prepared By: Bill Dougherty A Bill Greenlees 

AFE No.: 
Lease Name-WeU*: Rio Blanco 4 Fed ttt 
Legal Description: Sec. 4-23S-34E 
Footage: 19S0FNL11980 FWL 

• ypeiu exploration uniting 
Category 2-Exploration 
Reserve Assoc 3-New Reserves Exploration 

AUTHORITY REQUESTED FOR:- 7* Casing Exit® 10900- and Drill to 15000' TVD to test Devonian. 
Account 

Number Sub Description 
Estimated 

Costs 
206 712 P&A COMPANY SUPERVISION $0 
206 799 P&A OBO IDC $0 
206 603 P&A GENERAL LABOR $0 
206 832 P&A VEHICLE EXPENSE $0 
206 666 P&A COMPANY BENEFITS $0 

INTANGIB LE P&A COSTS $30,000 
207 799 P&A OBO TANGIBLE $0 
207 905 P&A CASING $0 
207 906 P&A LINER $0 
207 907 P&A TUBING $0 
207 908 P&A SUBSURFACE EQUIPMENT $0 
207 909 P&A WELLHEAD $0 
207 910 P&A SURFACE EQUIPMENT $0 

TANGIBLE P&A COSTS $0 
TOTAL P&A COSTS: $30,000 

DRY HOLE INTANGIBLE COSTS (Drilling + P&A) 
U K T M U L E l A N U I B L t U U S I S ( U n i t i n g + P & A ) 

$918,000 

$102,000 

IAJMPL.Ci t u W C L L iiMiANiaitsLt o u s i s (uniting + completion) 
uuMCLCieu n c L L lANt i idL t u u s i d (uniting + completion) 

$1,172,000 

$176,500 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS $1,348,500 

Note: Costs and participations are generally estimates. Billings will be based on actual expenditures. 

WORKING INTEREST OWNER APPROVAL 

Company Name: Production Company 

Signature: J J ^ 

Vice President-Land 
Title: 

Date: 
March 26. 2003 
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